Mail Stop Assignment **Recordation Services** Attorney Docket No. 0509-1081

1-O14 mic	7995 RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS	
—— Та	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Universite Paul Sabatier Toulouse III	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Centre National de la  Recherche Scientifique  (C.N.R.S.)  to:)
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 3 rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, FRANCE
	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment (of 50 percent interest)  Execution Date: January 13, 2006	ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS ATTACHED?  Yes 🗵 No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This d	document is being filed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(5). 11/281,434	B. Patent No(s).
		tional numbers attached?
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Customer No. 00466	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
	Second Floor	Charge to deposit account
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	Arlington, VA 22202	
	Telephone: 703-521-2297	
_	Telecopier: 703-685-0573	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9.	a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date  March 7, 2006  Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2006. 2006.

> **PATENT REEL: 017313 FRAME: 0105**

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III, whose address is 118 route de Narbonne - 31062 TOULOUSE CEDEX 4 (FRANCE),

is the owner of the invention entitled :

ELECTROCHEMICAL

REACTION

METHOD

AND

MICROCHANNEL.

ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTOR AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

November 18, 2005 , Application No. 11/281, 434

WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.), whose address is 3 rue Michel Ange - 75016 PARIS (FRANCE), is desirous of acquiring half of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.), half of the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and half of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted.

UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to both UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III and CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.)

Le Président de l'Université PAUL SABATIER.

Date 13 JAN 2006

Date 3/10/106\_,

៖ Responsable នៅថា Pilotage de la Valgrisanon

PATENT **REEL: 017313 FRAME: 0106** 

RECORDED: 03/07/2006